
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4413
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2012
MEASURES TO PREVENT BIRDS IN AND AROUND AIRPORTS
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken/proposes to take some measures to preventexistence of birds in and around various airports in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, airport wise, especially for the international airports like Shamshabad, Hyderabad along with the outcome thereof; and

(c) the amount spent for the purpose during the current year, airport-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. Government has takenmeasures to prevent presence of birds in and around various airports in the country.
Details of the measures taken are at Annexure-I.

(c) The details of amount spent for the purpose by Airports Authority of India during the current year, airport-wise are given at Annexure-II.
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